



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Board of Adjudication for Students Grievances – Absent Cases - Implementation of GC Decision - Orders issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

U.O.No :19/2022/DSA/KUHS Date : 07-01-2022

Read: 1. Minutes of Board of Adjudication for Students Grievance held on 06.12.2021.

2. Dec. No. 67.08 of the Meeting of Governing Council held on 30.12.2021.

ORDER

Vide paper read as 1st above, Board of Adjudication for Students Grievances meeting held on 06.12.2021 has discussed that, even though the invitation sent to the students for hearing, some students are not appearing for the Board of Adjudication for Students Grievances Meeting. Hence, the Board recommended that, if a candidate fail to appear on two consecutive meetings without specific reasons, the Board will close the application without any further action.

As per paper read as (2) the above Minutes of Board of Adjudication for Students Grievances was approved by 67th Governing Council held on 30.12.2021.

Sanction has, therefore, been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the above decision of 67th Governing Council held on 30.12.2021.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of Hon'bleVice-Chancellor

Assistant Registrar, Dean's Office

3 KUHS website

Document 2022/169/1 - General - File No. 2021/31542/1 Approved by AR (DSA - A) on 07/01/2022 14:22:39

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com